Motor Vehicles   -   135,480 33,877 9,353  -   178,710

Computer equipment   -   9,909 2,477 -  -   12,386

TOTAL  - 145,389 36,354 9,353 - 191,096

  Lease liability maturities for 2021

 On  1-2 2-5 >5
 demand <1 year years years years Total
 $ $ $ $ $ $

Motor vehicle  -   147,140   80,864   20,320   -   248,324

Computer equipment  -   12,630   1,176   -   -   13,806

TOTAL   -   159,770   82,040   20,320   -   262,130

Notes to the Financial Statements continued
For the year ended 30th June 2022

 Motor Trades Association of Queensland Industrial Organisation of Employers  67

NOTE 15E: MARKET RISK

Interest rate risk

The branch has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance date. This sensitivity analysis
demonstrates the effect on current year results and equity which could result from a change in this risk. As at 30th June 2022, the
effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables remaining constant, would be as follows:

 Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to for 2022

   Effect on Effect on
  Change in risk profit and loss equity
 Risk variable variable % $ $

Interest rate risk 7,237,234 [+ 2%] 144,745 144,745

Interest rate risk 7,237,234 [- 2%] (144,745) (144,745)

 Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to for 2021

   Effect on Effect on
  Change in risk profit and loss equity
 Risk variable variable % $ $

Interest rate risk 6,135,262 [+ 2%] 122,705 122,705

Interest rate risk 6,135,262 [- 2%] (122,705) (122,705)

Due to the changes in interest rates over the last financial year trending downwards, the interest rate risk exposure for 2022 has been
based on 2% which was the same as last years.

NOTE 16: FAIR VALUE MEASUREMENT
NOTE 16A: FINANCIAL ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

Management of the reporting unit assessed that cash, trade receivables, trade payables, and other current liabilities approximate their
carrying amounts largely due to the short term maturities of these instruments.

The fair value of financial assets and liabilities is included at the amount which the instrument could be exchanged in a current